Betriebsanleitung
B E T R I E B S A N L E I T U N G d e
Linear-Encoder
1 Zu diesem Dokument
Bitte lesen Sie diese Betriebsanleitung sorgfältig, bevor Sie mit dem Linear-Enco‐
der arbeiten, ihn montieren, in Betrieb nehmen oder warten.
Dieses Dokument ist eine Originalbetriebsanleitung.
1.1 Funktion dieses Dokuments

K 0 2 E²PROM 2048
T T K - 0 - K 0 2
Abbildung 9: Bestellschlüssel
8 Technische Daten
8.1 Maßzeichnungen
M12x1 61,5
40
7014
3
0
2
3
,6
5
,3
6
,6
1
3
5,5
Ø 5,5
Ø 10
8
Abbildung 10: Maßzeichnung TTK70 mit Stecker M12 (alle Maße in mm)
9 Anhang
9.1 Lieferumfang
• Linear-Encoder
• Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise
• Betriebsanleitung
Weiteres Zubehör finden Sie in der Produktinformation auf www.sick.com
9.2 Konformitäten und Zertifikate
Auf www.sick.com finden Sie Konformitätserklärungen, Zertifikate und die aktu‐
elle Betriebsanleitung des Produkts. Dazu im Suchfeld die Artikelnummer des
Produkts eingeben (Artikelnummer: siehe Typenschildeintrag im Feld „P/N“ oder
„Ident. no.“).
Zertifizierungen nicht für alle Typen gültig. Siehe Typenschild auf dem Produkt
oder Produktdatenblatt auf www.sick.com.
8013390/1EF8/2021-12-15/de, en TTK70 SSI + Sin/Cos | SICK 3
O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S e n
Linear encoder
1 About this document
Please read these operating instructions carefully before using the linear encoder
or mounting it, putting it into operation or servicing it.
This document is the original operating instructions.
1.1 Purpose of this document
These operating instructions provide technical personnel of the machine manu‐
facturer or the machine operator with instructions regarding the safe assembly,
electrical installation, commissioning, operation and maintenance of the linear
encoder.
These operating instructions must be made available to everyone who works with
the linear encoder.
Please note that technical skills not covered by this document are also required
when planning and using SICK linear encoders.
1.2 Symbols and document conventions
WARNING
A safety note informs you of real-world specifications for mounting and instal‐
ling the linear encoder.
Read and follow the safety notes carefully.
NOTE
Indicates useful tips and recommendations.
b Instructions requiring specific action are indicated by an arrow. Carefully
read and follow the instructions for action.
2 Safety information
This chapter concerns your own safety and the safety of the system operator.
2.1 General safety notes
The national and international legal specifications apply to the installation and
use of the linear encoder, to its commissioning, and to technical inspections